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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF FAE II OPERATING,
LLC FOR STATUTORY UNITIZATION AND
EXPANSION OF THE VERTICAL LIMITS
OF THE TEAGUE (PADDOCK-BLINEBRY)
POOL, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 25220
APPLICATION OF FAE II OPERATING,
FOR APPROVAL OF AN ENHANCED OIL
RECOVERY PROJECT AND TO QUALIFY
FOR THE RECOVERED OIL TAX RATE,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 25221

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF OBJECTION

OXY USA Inc. and Occidental Permian LP provides notice that they no longer object to
these matters proceeding by affidavit.
Respectfully submitted,

HoLLAND & HART, LLP

Fokhaf

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Paula M. Vance

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
(505) 988-4421

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR OXY USA INC. AND OCCIDENTAL
PERMIAN LP
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I hereby certify that on July 22, 2025, I served a copy of the foregoing document to

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

Dana S. Hardy
Jaclyn M. McLean

125 Lincoln Ave, Ste. 223

Santa Fe, NM 87501
Phone: (505) 230-4410

dhardy@hardymclean.com
Jmclean@hardymclean.com

Attorneys for FAE Il Operating, LLC

Elizabeth Ryan
Keri L. Hatley

1048 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

(505) 780-8000

beth.ryan@conocophillips.com
keri.hatley@conocophillips.com

Attorneys for ConocoPhillips Company
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Paula M. Vance
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